under “Series F Preferred Stock” below. 

Series A Preferred Stock: 

1. Designation and Rank.  

This series of Preferred Stock shall be designated and known as “Series A Preferred Stock.” The number of shares constituting 
the Series A Preferred Stock shall be twelve million (12,000,000) shares. Except as otherwise provided herein, the Series A 
Preferred Stock shall, with respect to rights on liquidation, winding up and dissolution, rank pari passu to the common stock, 
par value $0.001 per share (the “Common Stock”). 

2. Dividends.

[...]

Stock held multiplied by ten (10).  Holders of Series D Preferred Stock are also entitled to vote together with the holders of our 
common stock, Series A Preferred Stock and Series B Preferred Stock on all matters submitted to shareholders at a rate of 
twenty-five thousand (25,000) votes for each share held. 

The rights of the holders of Series D Preferred Stock are defined in the relevant Certificate of Designation filed with the Nevada 
Secretary of State on December 2, 2015. 

Series E Convertible Preferred Stock  

On May 10, 2016, pursuant to Article III of our Articles of Incorporation, our Board of Directors voted to designate a class of